
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden Plate -
1110m

04 March 2026 - 13:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:05.78
(0:08.51)

0:57.27
(0:10.88)

0:46.39
(0:11.90)

0:34.49
(0:12.04)

0:22.45
(0:11.09)

0:11.36
(0:11.36)

0:34.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HARD TO EXCEED 1 67.1 0:08.62 1:05.78 [1] 0:57.16 [3] 0:46.16 [3] 0:34.25 [3] 0:22.35 [2] 0:11.36 [1] 1:05.78 0:34.25

Jasper Franklin 1000m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.00) (0:11.91) (0:11.90) (0:10.99) (0:11.36)

2 5 THREEEYEDWITCH 2 66.6 0:08.99 1:06.31 [2] 0:57.32 [7] 0:46.23 [5] 0:34.56 [5] 0:22.67 [5] 0:11.62 [4] 3.1L 0:34.56 +2

Corey Sutherland 1000m Overall (0:08.99) (0:11.09) (0:11.67) (0:11.89) (0:11.05) (0:11.62)

3 4 NAUGHTY NEIL 3 65.7 0:08.66 1:06.42 [3] 0:57.76 [4] 0:46.48 [4] 0:34.88 [4] 0:22.91 [3] 0:11.79 [2] 3.7L 0:34.88 +4

Ryan Maloney 1000m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.28) (0:11.60) (0:11.97) (0:11.12) (0:11.79)

4 8 METRIC 8 67.2 0:08.89 1:06.46 [4] 0:57.57 [5] 0:46.22 [7] 0:34.56 [7] 0:22.74 [7] 0:11.78 [3] 4L 0:34.56 +7

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.35) (0:11.66) (0:11.82) (0:10.96) (0:11.78)

5 10 SPIRIT OF TORQUE 7 66.3 0:09.15 1:06.47 [5] 0:57.32 [8] 0:46.01 [8] 0:34.44 [8] 0:22.35 [8] 0:11.36 [6] 4L 0:34.44 -2

Michael Rodd 400m Overall (0:09.15) (0:11.31) (0:11.57) (0:12.09) (0:10.99) (0:11.36)

6 6 YOTEI 4 67.4 0:08.57 1:06.91 [6] 0:58.34 [2] 0:47.31 [2] 0:35.44 [2] 0:23.29 [4] 0:12.02 [5] 6.7L 0:35.44 +12

Daniel Moor 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:11.03) (0:11.87) (0:12.15) (0:11.27) (0:12.02)

7 9 MISHANI TANGO 6 66.1 0:08.91 1:08.89 [7] 0:59.98 [6] 0:48.73 [6] 0:37.07 [6] 0:25.25 [6] 0:13.73 [7] 18.3L 0:37.07 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.91) (0:11.25) (0:11.66) (0:11.82) (0:11.52) (0:13.73)

8 1 EXCLUSIVE ONE 5 67.9 0:08.51 1:10.10 [8] 1:01.59 [1] 0:50.71 [1] 0:38.81 [1] 0:26.77 [1] 0:14.77 [8] 25.4L 0:38.81 +4

Boris Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.51) (0:10.88) (0:11.90) (0:12.04) (0:12.00) (0:14.77)

Scratched: Jungle Rhythm (#3), Hang Up (#7), Subsiding (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: SUNSET SOIREE BOOK NOW Maiden Plate - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 14:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.91
(0:16.25)

1:23.66
(0:11.51)

1:12.15
(0:11.72)

1:00.43
(0:12.38)

0:48.05
(0:12.17)

0:35.88
(0:12.13)

0:23.75
(0:11.68)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 INSIDE PASSAGE 5 63.8 0:11.46 1:39.91 [1] 1:23.20 [5] 1:11.47 [6] 0:59.87 [6] 0:47.46 [5] 0:35.43 [4] 0:23.43 [3] 0:35.43

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:16.71) (0:11.73) (0:11.60) (0:12.41) (0:12.03) (0:12.00) (0:11.46)

1 4 TULONG 9 64.9 0:11.15 1:39.91 [1] 1:23.30 [4] 1:12.15 [1] 1:00.43 [1] 0:48.05 [1] 0:35.88 [1] 0:23.75 [1] 0:35.88 +4

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:16.61) (0:11.15) (0:11.72) (0:12.38) (0:12.17) (0:12.13) (0:11.68)

3 1 CRYPTO MAGIC 2 66.1 0:11.25 1:40.07 [3] 1:23.30 [6] 1:11.67 [5] 1:00.08 [5] 0:47.60 [6] 0:35.58 [5] 0:23.42 [5] 0:35.58 +15

Benjamin Osmond 400m 400m (0:16.77) (0:11.63) (0:11.59) (0:12.48) (0:12.02) (0:12.16) (0:11.25)

4 10 PIGGIETALES 8 64.3 0:11.39 1:40.26 [4] 1:23.10 [8] 1:11.47 [7] 0:59.71 [9] 0:47.24 [9] 0:35.37 [8] 0:23.42 [7] 0:35.37 -6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:17.16) (0:11.63) (0:11.76) (0:12.47) (0:11.87) (0:11.95) (0:11.39)

5 7 ARTISTIC TOUCH 4 63.0 0:11.63 1:40.34 [5] 1:24.09 [1] 1:12.46 [3] 1:00.69 [3] 0:48.19 [3] 0:35.98 [3] 0:23.83 [4] 0:35.98 +4

Mark Du Overall 1400m (0:16.25) (0:11.63) (0:11.77) (0:12.50) (0:12.21) (0:12.15) (0:11.66)

6 6 RUSTY TYCOON 10 64.9 0:11.32 1:40.54 [6] 1:23.42 [7] 1:11.72 [8] 1:00.14 [7] 0:47.60 [8] 0:35.68 [7] 0:23.61 [8] 0:35.68 +9

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:17.12) (0:11.70) (0:11.58) (0:12.54) (0:11.92) (0:12.07) (0:11.32)

7 9 PEAK MISS 6 63.4 0:11.50 1:40.71 [7] 1:24.37 [2] 1:12.87 [2] 1:01.15 [2] 0:48.78 [2] 0:36.55 [2] 0:24.44 [2] 0:36.55 +7

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:16.34) (0:11.50) (0:11.72) (0:12.37) (0:12.23) (0:12.11) (0:11.64)

8 2 CULTURAL ATTACHE 1 64.3 0:11.63 1:40.98 [8] 1:24.46 [3] 1:12.72 [4] 1:01.06 [4] 0:48.54 [4] 0:36.36 [6] 0:24.20 [6] 0:36.36 +6

Brandon Lerena Overall 400m (0:16.52) (0:11.74) (0:11.66) (0:12.52) (0:12.18) (0:12.16) (0:11.63)

9 8 OUR ESPRIT 3 63.1 0:11.57 1:42.01 [9] 1:24.73 [9] 1:13.14 [9] 1:01.57 [8] 0:49.15 [7] 0:37.01 [9] 0:24.64 [9] 0:37.01 +6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:17.28) (0:11.59) (0:11.57) (0:12.42) (0:12.14) (0:12.37) (0:11.92)

10 3 FERGUS EN MARCHE 7 63.8 0:11.58 1:42.69 [10] 1:25.25 [10] 1:13.43 [10] 1:01.85 [10] 0:49.00 [10] 0:36.59 [10] 0:24.76 [10] 0:36.59 +9

Rob Thorburn 1200m 1200m (0:17.44) (0:11.82) (0:11.58) (0:12.85) (0:12.41) (0:11.83) (0:11.80)

Scratched: Strike Me Pink (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: SUNSET SOIREE BOOK NOW Maiden Plate - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 14:15

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.07
(0:12.07)

0:35.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 INSIDE PASSAGE 5 63.8 0:11.46 0:11.97 [4] 1:39.91 0:35.43

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.97)

1 4 TULONG 9 64.9 0:11.15 0:12.07 [1] 1:39.91 0:35.88 +4

Micheal Hellyer 1400m 1400m (0:12.07)

3 1 CRYPTO MAGIC 2 66.1 0:11.25 0:12.17 [2] 0.9L 0:35.58 +15

Benjamin Osmond 400m 400m (0:12.17)

4 10 PIGGIETALES 8 64.3 0:11.39 0:12.03 [6] 2.1L 0:35.37 -6

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:12.03)

5 7 ARTISTIC TOUCH 4 63.0 0:11.63 0:12.17 [5] 2.5L 0:35.98 +4

Mark Du Overall 1400m (0:12.17)

6 6 RUSTY TYCOON 10 64.9 0:11.32 0:12.29 [7] 3.7L 0:35.68 +9

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:12.29)

7 9 PEAK MISS 6 63.4 0:11.50 0:12.80 [3] 4.7L 0:36.55 +7

Taylor Marshall 1400m 1400m (0:12.80)

8 2 CULTURAL ATTACHE 1 64.3 0:11.63 0:12.57 [8] 6.3L 0:36.36 +6

Brandon Lerena Overall 400m (0:12.57)

9 8 OUR ESPRIT 3 63.1 0:11.57 0:12.72 [9] 12.4L 0:37.01 +6

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.72)

10 3 FERGUS EN MARCHE 7 63.8 0:11.58 0:12.96 [10] 16.3L 0:36.59 +9

Rob Thorburn 1200m 1200m (0:12.96)

Scratched: Strike Me Pink (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Class 1 Handicap - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:39.97
(0:16.99)

1:22.98
(0:11.88)

1:11.10
(0:12.16)

0:58.94
(0:12.17)

0:46.77
(0:12.10)

0:34.67
(0:11.70)

0:22.97
(0:11.26)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SAVEUR 6 65.0 0:11.26 1:39.97 [1] 1:22.98 [1] 1:11.10 [1] 0:58.94 [1] 0:46.77 [1] 0:34.67 [1] 0:22.97 [1] 0:34.67

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:16.99) (0:11.88) (0:12.16) (0:12.17) (0:12.10) (0:11.70) (0:11.26)

2 3 PISTON REBEL 1 67.6 0:10.85 1:40.18 [2] 1:22.58 [5] 1:10.38 [5] 0:57.99 [6] 0:45.66 [6] 0:33.77 [6] 0:22.11 [7] 0:33.77 +1

Brandon Lerena 400m 400m (0:17.60) (0:12.20) (0:12.39) (0:12.33) (0:11.89) (0:11.66) (0:10.85)

3 1 ABRAHAM 7 65.9 0:11.12 1:40.22 [3] 1:22.93 [2] 1:10.79 [3] 0:58.49 [2] 0:46.21 [2] 0:34.15 [2] 0:22.56 [2] 0:34.15 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:17.29) (0:12.14) (0:12.30) (0:12.28) (0:12.06) (0:11.59) (0:11.12)

4 6 CANARA 3 66.7 0:11.11 1:40.33 [4] 1:22.67 [6] 1:10.48 [6] 0:58.28 [5] 0:46.05 [5] 0:34.02 [5] 0:22.56 [5] 0:34.02 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:17.66) (0:12.19) (0:12.20) (0:12.23) (0:12.03) (0:11.46) (0:11.11)

5 5 EXPLOSIVE POWER 2 65.0 0:11.23 1:40.58 [5] 1:23.23 [3] 1:11.18 [2] 0:58.76 [4] 0:46.49 [4] 0:34.46 [3] 0:22.85 [3] 0:34.46 -1

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:17.35) (0:12.05) (0:12.42) (0:12.27) (0:12.03) (0:11.61) (0:11.23)

6 9 POUTCHEK 4 65.9 0:11.10 1:40.66 [6] 1:23.30 [4] 1:11.11 [4] 0:58.88 [3] 0:46.60 [3] 0:34.50 [4] 0:22.91 [4] 0:34.50 +3

Jace McMurray 400m 400m (0:17.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.23) (0:12.28) (0:12.10) (0:11.59) (0:11.10)

7 10 STOICISM 5 66.7 0:11.08 1:40.68 [7] 1:22.76 [7] 1:10.52 [8] 0:58.25 [8] 0:45.94 [7] 0:34.13 [8] 0:22.53 [8] 0:34.13 +5

Chelsea Baker 400m 400m (0:17.92) (0:12.24) (0:12.27) (0:12.31) (0:11.81) (0:11.60) (0:11.08)

8 2 FIREFORCE 8 65.4 0:11.27 1:40.83 [8] 1:22.78 [9] 1:10.39 [9] 0:58.04 [9] 0:45.79 [9] 0:34.35 [7] 0:23.01 [6] 0:34.35 +4

Jasper Franklin 600m 400m (0:18.05) (0:12.39) (0:12.35) (0:12.25) (0:11.44) (0:11.34) (0:11.27)

9 12 STAR ANTHEM 9 65.0 0:11.20 1:41.28 [9] 1:23.33 [8] 1:11.22 [7] 0:58.85 [7] 0:46.45 [8] 0:34.66 [9] 0:22.99 [9] 0:34.66 -2

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:17.95) (0:12.11) (0:12.37) (0:12.40) (0:11.79) (0:11.67) (0:11.20)

Scratched: Linas Reel (#4), Kirkall (#7), Kurithea (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: RACECOURSE VILLAGE Class 1 Handicap - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SAVEUR 6 65.0 0:11.26 0:11.71 [1] 1:39.97 0:34.67

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.71)

2 3 PISTON REBEL 1 67.6 0:10.85 0:11.26 [5] 1.2L 0:33.77 +1

Brandon Lerena 400m 400m (0:11.26)

3 1 ABRAHAM 7 65.9 0:11.12 0:11.44 [2] 1.5L 0:34.15 -3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.44)

4 6 CANARA 3 66.7 0:11.11 0:11.45 [4] 2.1L 0:34.02 +6

Damien Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.45)

5 5 EXPLOSIVE POWER 2 65.0 0:11.23 0:11.62 [6] 3.6L 0:34.46 -1

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:11.62)

6 9 POUTCHEK 4 65.9 0:11.10 0:11.81 [3] 4.1L 0:34.50 +3

Jace McMurray 400m 400m (0:11.81)

7 10 STOICISM 5 66.7 0:11.08 0:11.45 [8] 4.2L 0:34.13 +5

Chelsea Baker 400m 400m (0:11.45)

8 2 FIREFORCE 8 65.4 0:11.27 0:11.74 [7] 5.1L 0:34.35 +4

Jasper Franklin 600m 400m (0:11.74)

9 12 STAR ANTHEM 9 65.0 0:11.20 0:11.79 [9] 7.7L 0:34.66 -2

Tahlia Fenlon 400m 400m (0:11.79)

Scratched: Linas Reel (#4), Kirkall (#7), Kurithea (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: SKY RACING Fillies and Mares Class 3 Handicap - 1200m

04 March 2026 - 15:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.72
(0:13.52)

0:56.20
(0:10.95)

0:45.25
(0:11.64)

0:33.61
(0:11.37)

0:22.24
(0:10.95)

0:11.29
(0:11.29)

0:33.61

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 CINDERSEA 9 68.0 0:10.95 1:09.72 [1] 0:56.20 [1] 0:45.21 [2] 0:33.60 [2] 0:22.24 [1] 0:11.29 [1] 1:09.72 0:33.60

Jace McMurray Overall 400m (0:13.52) (0:10.99) (0:11.61) (0:11.36) (0:10.95) (0:11.29)

2 1 JUST PRECIOUS 1 67.4 0:10.97 1:09.86 [2] 0:56.21 [4] 0:45.24 [3] 0:33.75 [1] 0:22.27 [2] 0:11.10 [2] 0.8L 0:33.75 +1

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.65) (0:10.97) (0:11.49) (0:11.48) (0:11.17) (0:11.10)

3 8 CORDINA 2 67.3 0:10.90 1:10.26 [3] 0:56.48 [5] 0:45.33 [6] 0:33.71 [7] 0:22.24 [6] 0:11.34 [6] 3.2L 0:33.71 +5

Mark Du 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.15) (0:11.62) (0:11.47) (0:10.90) (0:11.34)

4 9 DIVINE SOURCE 10 68.3 0:10.90 1:10.28 [4] 0:56.71 [2] 0:45.81 [1] 0:34.08 [3] 0:22.59 [3] 0:11.44 [4] 3.3L 0:34.08 +10

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.57) (0:10.90) (0:11.73) (0:11.49) (0:11.15) (0:11.44)

5 5 JENCHICK BOOM 7 68.1 0:10.90 1:10.29 [5] 0:56.06 [8] 0:45.16 [8] 0:33.67 [8] 0:22.14 [7] 0:11.23 [8] 3.4L 0:33.67 +5

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.23) (0:10.90) (0:11.49) (0:11.53) (0:10.91) (0:11.23)

6 11 KELANOA 5 66.9 0:10.99 1:10.34 [6] 0:56.75 [3] 0:45.60 [4] 0:33.98 [5] 0:22.48 [5] 0:11.49 [5] 3.6L 0:33.98 +7

Emily Lang Overall 400m (0:13.59) (0:11.15) (0:11.62) (0:11.50) (0:10.99) (0:11.49)

7 4 THATS ARCHIES GIRL 6 67.1 0:10.98 1:10.37 [7] 0:56.13 [9] 0:44.92 [10] 0:33.37 [10] 0:22.04 [10] 0:11.06 [9] 3.8L 0:33.37 +5

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:14.24) (0:11.21) (0:11.55) (0:11.33) (0:10.98) (0:11.06)

8 2 FORTUNEER 8 68.4 0:10.72 1:10.49 [8] 0:56.11 [10] 0:45.07 [9] 0:33.72 [9] 0:22.21 [9] 0:11.49 [7] 4.5L 0:33.72 +4

Benjamin Osmond 400m 400m (0:14.38) (0:11.04) (0:11.35) (0:11.51) (0:10.72) (0:11.49)

9 6 JUKEBOX IN SIBERIA 3 67.7 0:10.99 1:10.58 [9] 0:56.69 [6] 0:45.70 [5] 0:34.28 [4] 0:22.76 [4] 0:11.77 [3] 5.1L 0:34.28 +5

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:13.89) (0:10.99) (0:11.42) (0:11.52) (0:10.99) (0:11.77)

10 12 INTRECCIATO 4 67.5 0:11.10 1:11.21 [10] 0:57.28 [7] 0:46.18 [7] 0:34.67 [6] 0:22.98 [8] 0:11.69 [10] 8.8L 0:34.67 +13

Chelsea Baker 1000m 1000m (0:13.93) (0:11.10) (0:11.51) (0:11.69) (0:11.29) (0:11.69)

Scratched: Trounce (#7), Merchant Lady (#10)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: GIRLS DAY OUT 7 MARCH Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 3
Handicap - 1200m

04 March 2026 - 15:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.71
(0:13.24)

0:56.47
(0:10.84)

0:45.63
(0:11.38)

0:34.25
(0:11.15)

0:23.10
(0:11.10)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:34.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TRUE AMOR 3 69.0 0:10.88 1:09.71 [1] 0:56.40 [2] 0:45.52 [2] 0:34.18 [2] 0:22.97 [2] 0:11.93 [2] 1:09.71 0:34.18

Courtney Bellamy Overall 1000m (0:13.31) (0:10.88) (0:11.34) (0:11.21) (0:11.04) (0:11.93)

2 7 SUPERHERO 6 67.8 0:10.80 1:09.71 [2] 0:55.66 [7] 0:44.86 [7] 0:33.71 [7] 0:22.56 [6] 0:11.62 [5] 0L 0:33.71 -4

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:10.80) (0:11.15) (0:11.15) (0:10.94) (0:11.62)

3 4 RUNWITHTHETIDE 1 69.3 0:10.84 1:09.81 [3] 0:56.57 [1] 0:45.73 [1] 0:34.35 [1] 0:23.20 [1] 0:12.10 [1] 0.6L 0:34.35 -5

Daniel Moor 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.84) (0:11.38) (0:11.15) (0:11.10) (0:12.10)

4 5 GRAMMAR LAD 4 68.9 0:10.80 1:09.83 [4] 0:56.05 [6] 0:45.25 [5] 0:34.00 [5] 0:22.86 [3] 0:11.84 [3] 0.7L 0:34.00 -4

Michael Rodd 1000m 1000m (0:13.78) (0:10.80) (0:11.25) (0:11.14) (0:11.02) (0:11.84)

5 13 HERMAN SAID 7 68.4 0:10.79 1:10.18 [5] 0:56.52 [4] 0:45.73 [3] 0:34.47 [3] 0:23.20 [4] 0:12.10 [4] 2.8L 0:34.47 +1

Benjamin Osmond Overall 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.79) (0:11.26) (0:11.27) (0:11.10) (0:12.10)

6 11 HE'S FOR THE GIRLS 5 68.6 0:10.92 1:10.19 [6] 0:56.52 [5] 0:45.60 [6] 0:34.34 [6] 0:23.02 [7] 0:12.00 [7] 2.8L 0:34.34 +2

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:10.92) (0:11.26) (0:11.32) (0:11.02) (0:12.00)

7 10 INCA TRAIL 2 67.2 0:10.98 1:10.30 [7] 0:56.81 [3] 0:45.83 [4] 0:34.52 [4] 0:23.32 [5] 0:12.19 [6] 3.5L 0:34.52 -2

Mark Du 1000m 1000m (0:13.49) (0:10.98) (0:11.31) (0:11.20) (0:11.13) (0:12.19)

8 14 EXTREME SPIRIT 8 70.7 0:10.63 1:10.36 [8] 0:56.06 [8] 0:45.43 [8] 0:34.21 [8] 0:22.86 [8] 0:11.83 [8] 3.9L 0:34.21 +4

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:14.30) (0:10.63) (0:11.22) (0:11.35) (0:11.03) (0:11.83)

Scratched: Astapor (#2), Immortality (#8), Enterprise Attack (#3), Irama (#6), Meldubious (#9), Ninjitzou (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

04 March 2026 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.93
(0:10.91)

1:08.02
(0:10.74)

0:57.28
(0:10.91)

0:46.37
(0:11.53)

0:34.84
(0:11.64)

0:23.20
(0:11.38)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 ACAPPELLA SUN 8 67.8 0:10.91 1:18.93 [1] 1:07.71 [5] 0:56.80 [7] 0:45.63 [7] 0:34.27 [7] 0:22.88 [6] 0:34.27

Chelsea Baker 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.91) (0:11.17) (0:11.36) (0:11.39) (0:11.06)

2 5 RESURRECTED 6 67.3 0:10.91 1:19.21 [2] 1:07.79 [8] 0:56.88 [8] 0:45.75 [8] 0:34.31 [8] 0:22.87 [8] 0:34.31 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.42) (0:10.91) (0:11.13) (0:11.44) (0:11.44) (0:11.27)

3 3 CHO OYU 4 67.8 0:10.75 1:19.33 [3] 1:08.10 [6] 0:57.35 [6] 0:46.26 [6] 0:34.83 [6] 0:23.19 [7] 0:34.83 +0

Luke Dempsey 1200m 1200m (0:11.23) (0:10.75) (0:11.09) (0:11.43) (0:11.64) (0:11.30)

4 10 YENDY 1 67.8 0:10.77 1:19.44 [4] 1:08.44 [2] 0:57.67 [2] 0:46.66 [2] 0:35.35 [1] 0:23.70 [2] 0:35.35 -8

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.00) (0:10.77) (0:11.01) (0:11.31) (0:11.65) (0:11.74)

5 1 HELL TO PAY 7 69.3 0:10.70 1:19.53 [5] 1:08.40 [4] 0:57.70 [3] 0:46.59 [4] 0:35.12 [5] 0:23.53 [5] 0:35.12 +6

Jace McMurray 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.70) (0:11.11) (0:11.47) (0:11.59) (0:11.28)

6 2 OCTOBER 5 68.7 0:10.64 1:20.15 [6] 1:08.90 [7] 0:58.26 [5] 0:47.18 [5] 0:35.76 [4] 0:24.23 [4] 0:35.76 -3

Dylan Turner 1200m 1200m (0:11.25) (0:10.64) (0:11.08) (0:11.42) (0:11.53) (0:11.67)

7 11 DE FORZA 3 68.7 0:10.76 1:20.72 [7] 1:09.65 [3] 0:58.89 [4] 0:47.81 [3] 0:36.54 [2] 0:24.99 [1] 0:36.54 -2

Courtney Bellamy 1200m 1200m (0:11.07) (0:10.76) (0:11.08) (0:11.27) (0:11.55) (0:11.91)

8 4 KODIAK 2 68.8 0:10.74 1:20.77 [8] 1:09.86 [1] 0:59.12 [1] 0:48.21 [1] 0:36.57 [3] 0:24.98 [3] 0:36.57 +6

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1200m (0:10.91) (0:10.74) (0:10.91) (0:11.64) (0:11.59) (0:11.71)

Scratched: Streak Of Winning (#6), The Kewess (#8), Pride Of Venus (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: XXXX GOLD Class 5 Handicap - 1350m

04 March 2026 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.82
(0:11.82)

0:34.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 ACAPPELLA SUN 8 67.8 0:10.91 0:11.82 [1] 1:18.93 0:34.27

Chelsea Baker 1200m 1200m (0:11.82)

2 5 RESURRECTED 6 67.3 0:10.91 0:11.60 [7] 1.6L 0:34.31 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.60)

3 3 CHO OYU 4 67.8 0:10.75 0:11.89 [3] 2.3L 0:34.83 +0

Luke Dempsey 1200m 1200m (0:11.89)

4 10 YENDY 1 67.8 0:10.77 0:11.96 [4] 3L 0:35.35 -8

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.96)

5 1 HELL TO PAY 7 69.3 0:10.70 0:12.25 [2] 3.5L 0:35.12 +6

Jace McMurray 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

6 2 OCTOBER 5 68.7 0:10.64 0:12.56 [6] 7.2L 0:35.76 -3

Dylan Turner 1200m 1200m (0:12.56)

7 11 DE FORZA 3 68.7 0:10.76 0:13.08 [8] 10.5L 0:36.54 -2

Courtney Bellamy 1200m 1200m (0:13.08)

8 4 KODIAK 2 68.8 0:10.74 0:13.27 [5] 10.8L 0:36.57 +6

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1200m (0:13.27)

Scratched: Streak Of Winning (#6), The Kewess (#8), Pride Of Venus (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS MARCH YEARLING SALE BENCHMARK 70
Handicap - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 17:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.56
(0:16.16)

1:22.40
(0:11.55)

1:10.85
(0:11.50)

0:59.35
(0:12.01)

0:47.34
(0:12.06)

0:35.28
(0:11.51)

0:23.77
(0:11.39)

0:35.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LARIDAE 5 65.9 0:11.27 1:38.56 [1] 1:21.85 [6] 1:09.87 [6] 0:58.40 [6] 0:46.63 [6] 0:34.76 [6] 0:23.16 [5] 0:34.76

Chelsea Baker 400m 400m (0:16.71) (0:11.98) (0:11.47) (0:11.77) (0:11.87) (0:11.60) (0:11.27)

2 7 ROCK YA 3 64.0 0:11.39 1:38.62 [2] 1:22.44 [2] 1:10.67 [2] 0:59.22 [2] 0:47.30 [2] 0:35.34 [1] 0:23.83 [1] 0:35.34 -1

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:16.18) (0:11.77) (0:11.45) (0:11.92) (0:11.96) (0:11.51) (0:11.39)

3 6 ECLAIR AWESOME 2 65.0 0:11.38 1:38.65 [3] 1:22.19 [3] 1:10.42 [3] 0:58.97 [3] 0:47.11 [3] 0:35.13 [3] 0:23.51 [3] 0:35.13 -4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:16.46) (0:11.77) (0:11.45) (0:11.86) (0:11.98) (0:11.62) (0:11.38)

4 2 TAMBO'S JUSTICE 1 63.6 0:11.48 1:38.89 [4] 1:22.73 [1] 1:11.18 [1] 0:59.68 [1] 0:47.67 [1] 0:35.57 [2] 0:24.09 [2] 0:35.57 -13

Jasper Franklin 1400m 600m (0:16.16) (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:12.01) (0:12.10) (0:11.48) (0:11.51)

5 4 ARIZONA DREAMING 8 64.2 0:11.43 1:38.90 [5] 1:22.43 [4] 1:10.57 [4] 0:59.14 [4] 0:47.23 [4] 0:35.24 [4] 0:23.46 [6] 0:35.24 -3

Corey Sutherland 1200m 1200m (0:16.47) (0:11.86) (0:11.43) (0:11.91) (0:11.99) (0:11.78) (0:11.47)

6 5 DELRICO 6 64.8 0:11.37 1:38.90 [6] 1:21.87 [7] 1:09.96 [7] 0:58.56 [7] 0:46.88 [7] 0:35.01 [7] 0:23.36 [7] 0:35.01 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 400m (0:17.03) (0:11.91) (0:11.40) (0:11.68) (0:11.87) (0:11.65) (0:11.37)

7 12 GREY NORTHERN 4 64.1 0:11.35 1:38.91 [7] 1:22.21 [5] 1:10.29 [5] 0:58.81 [5] 0:47.03 [5] 0:35.13 [5] 0:23.65 [4] 0:35.13 -7

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:16.70) (0:11.92) (0:11.48) (0:11.78) (0:11.90) (0:11.48) (0:11.35)

8 3 FAT FINGERS 7 63.2 0:11.54 1:43.24 [8] 1:25.90 [8] 1:13.97 [8] 1:02.43 [8] 0:50.78 [8] 0:38.71 [8] 0:26.72 [8] 0:38.71 +6

Jace McMurray 1400m 1200m (0:17.34) (0:11.93) (0:11.54) (0:11.65) (0:12.07) (0:11.99) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Fireforce (#11), Without Revenge (#1), Sunlord (#8), Sizzling Gal (#9), Going To The Sun (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: MAGIC MILLIONS MARCH YEARLING SALE BENCHMARK 70
Handicap - 1640m

04 March 2026 - 17:10

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.38
(0:12.38)

0:35.28

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LARIDAE 5 65.9 0:11.27 0:11.89 [5] 1:38.56 0:34.76

Chelsea Baker 400m 400m (0:11.89)

2 7 ROCK YA 3 64.0 0:11.39 0:12.44 [1] 0.4L 0:35.34 -1

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:12.44)

3 6 ECLAIR AWESOME 2 65.0 0:11.38 0:12.13 [3] 0.5L 0:35.13 -4

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:12.13)

4 2 TAMBO'S JUSTICE 1 63.6 0:11.48 0:12.58 [2] 1.9L 0:35.57 -13

Jasper Franklin 1400m 600m (0:12.58)

5 4 ARIZONA DREAMING 8 64.2 0:11.43 0:11.99 [7] 2L 0:35.24 -3

Corey Sutherland 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

6 5 DELRICO 6 64.8 0:11.37 0:11.99 [6] 2L 0:35.01 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 400m (0:11.99)

7 12 GREY NORTHERN 4 64.1 0:11.35 0:12.30 [4] 2.1L 0:35.13 -7

Daniel Moor 400m 400m (0:12.30)

8 3 FAT FINGERS 7 63.2 0:11.54 0:14.16 [8] 27.5L 0:38.71 +6

Jace McMurray 1400m 1200m (0:14.16)

Scratched: Fireforce (#11), Without Revenge (#1), Sunlord (#8), Sizzling Gal (#9), Going To The Sun (#13)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES QUICK MULTI RATINGS BAND 0 - 65 Handicap -
1350m

04 March 2026 - 17:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.04
(0:10.94)

1:09.10
(0:10.66)

0:58.44
(0:11.57)

0:46.87
(0:11.97)

0:34.90
(0:11.94)

0:22.96
(0:11.45)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 TOMBA 1 66.0 0:10.99 1:20.04 [1] 1:08.67 [4] 0:57.68 [4] 0:46.32 [3] 0:34.41 [3] 0:22.77 [2] 0:34.41

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.37) (0:10.99) (0:11.36) (0:11.91) (0:11.64) (0:11.26)

2 7 ADDITION 2 66.2 0:11.04 1:20.22 [2] 1:08.66 [7] 0:57.62 [6] 0:46.21 [5] 0:34.31 [5] 0:22.68 [4] 0:34.31 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.56) (0:11.04) (0:11.41) (0:11.90) (0:11.63) (0:11.31)

3 10 NINJITZOU 3 68.4 0:10.66 1:20.39 [3] 1:09.45 [1] 0:58.79 [1] 0:47.22 [1] 0:35.25 [1] 0:23.31 [1] 0:35.25 +3

Jace McMurray 1200m 1200m (0:10.94) (0:10.66) (0:11.57) (0:11.97) (0:11.94) (0:11.50)

4 5 NOIRE EMPEROR 8 65.8 0:11.11 1:20.49 [4] 1:08.66 [8] 0:57.55 [8] 0:46.16 [8] 0:34.31 [7] 0:22.63 [6] 0:34.31 +3

Luke Dempsey 1200m 1200m (0:11.83) (0:11.11) (0:11.39) (0:11.85) (0:11.68) (0:11.20)

5 9 MARAGICAL 6 66.1 0:11.10 1:20.53 [5] 1:09.38 [3] 0:58.28 [3] 0:46.81 [4] 0:34.76 [4] 0:22.96 [5] 0:34.76 +8

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:11.15) (0:11.10) (0:11.47) (0:12.05) (0:11.80) (0:11.28)

6 4 USE YOUR ILLUSION 4 66.7 0:11.08 1:20.56 [6] 1:09.03 [6] 0:57.81 [7] 0:46.43 [7] 0:34.43 [6] 0:22.69 [7] 0:34.43 +7

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.53) (0:11.22) (0:11.38) (0:12.00) (0:11.74) (0:11.08)

7 14 TAM NA GHAR 7 66.6 0:10.96 1:20.63 [7] 1:09.59 [2] 0:58.63 [2] 0:47.07 [2] 0:35.01 [2] 0:23.27 [3] 0:35.01 +6

Daniel Moor 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.96) (0:11.56) (0:12.06) (0:11.74) (0:11.44)

8 3 TORO STRIKE 11 66.6 0:11.09 1:20.84 [8] 1:08.70 [10] 0:57.54 [10] 0:46.13 [10] 0:34.44 [9] 0:22.64 [9] 0:34.44 +2

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:12.14) (0:11.16) (0:11.41) (0:11.69) (0:11.80) (0:11.09)

9 15 YES TO EXCESS 10 65.4 0:11.08 1:20.94 [9] 1:09.50 [5] 0:58.42 [5] 0:46.88 [6] 0:34.75 [8] 0:22.96 [8] 0:34.75 +6

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.44) (0:11.08) (0:11.54) (0:12.13) (0:11.79) (0:11.25)

10 11 BELLS OF STEEL 9 65.6 0:11.22 1:21.27 [10] 1:09.42 [9] 0:58.20 [9] 0:46.79 [9] 0:34.78 [10] 0:22.97 [10] 0:34.78 +2

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1200m (0:11.85) (0:11.22) (0:11.41) (0:12.01) (0:11.81) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Jukebox In Siberia (#13), Meldubious (#1), Rock The Sunrise (#2), Best Coffee (#8), Retainer (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES QUICK MULTI RATINGS BAND 0 - 65 Handicap -
1350m

04 March 2026 - 17:40

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.51
(0:11.51)

0:34.90

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 TOMBA 1 66.0 0:10.99 0:11.51 [1] 1:20.04 0:34.41

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.51)

2 7 ADDITION 2 66.2 0:11.04 0:11.37 [4] 1.1L 0:34.31 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.37)

3 10 NINJITZOU 3 68.4 0:10.66 0:11.81 [2] 2L 0:35.25 +3

Jace McMurray 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

4 5 NOIRE EMPEROR 8 65.8 0:11.11 0:11.43 [7] 2.7L 0:34.31 +3

Luke Dempsey 1200m 1200m (0:11.43)

5 9 MARAGICAL 6 66.1 0:11.10 0:11.68 [5] 2.8L 0:34.76 +8

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:11.68)

6 4 USE YOUR ILLUSION 4 66.7 0:11.08 0:11.61 [6] 3L 0:34.43 +7

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:11.61)

7 14 TAM NA GHAR 7 66.6 0:10.96 0:11.83 [3] 3.5L 0:35.01 +6

Daniel Moor 1200m 1200m (0:11.83)

8 3 TORO STRIKE 11 66.6 0:11.09 0:11.55 [9] 4.7L 0:34.44 +2

Corey Sutherland 400m 400m (0:11.55)

9 15 YES TO EXCESS 10 65.4 0:11.08 0:11.71 [8] 5.3L 0:34.75 +6

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.71)

10 11 BELLS OF STEEL 9 65.6 0:11.22 0:11.53 [10] 7.2L 0:34.78 +2

Jasper Franklin 1000m 1200m (0:11.53)

Scratched: Jukebox In Siberia (#13), Meldubious (#1), Rock The Sunrise (#2), Best Coffee (#8), Retainer (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 4 March 2026  18:23 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/13

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


